

# Terms and Conditions of Trina Solar's "Installer Lottery Q4\_2023" Promotion

# 1. Overview

Trina Solar is doing a lottery for installers in Europe who have purchased at least 50 kWp Trina Solar Modules in the promotion period from 01.09.-30.11.2023 via solar module distributors in Europe Member States, United Kingdom and Switzerland (EU-Distribution). We invite installers in the PV industry to participate in this lottery by signing up in the registration form and uploading verified proof of the purchased Trina Solar Modules.

Participation in the competition is only possible for installer companies in Europe Member States, United Kingdom and Switzerland.

### 2. Timeline

- 01 September 2023 to 30 November 2023: "Promotion Period": participating installers have to buy at least 50 kWp Trina Solar Modules from EU-Distribution to participate this lottery.
- 15 September 2023 to 15 December 2023: "Registration Period": Installer can register for the lottery and upload their purchase/ proof of delivery on the website form on https://lottery.trinasolar.com
- 01 December 2023 to 31 December 2023: Trina Solar team reviews registrations and proof of purchases
- 01 January 2024 to 31 January 2024: Trina Solar will first reach out to the winners to inform and congratulate them. Trina Solar will then announce the winners via official communication channels.

# 3. How to Participate

- Only installers in the PV industry (and therefore, their installer companies) can participate in this promotion.
- In order to enter the competition, the company must be based in Europe.
- Participation in the promotion will be only available through Trina Solar's official webpage <a href="https://lottery.trinasolar.com">https://lottery.trinasolar.com</a>
- In order to enter the lottery, the installers need to buy at least 50 kWp Trina Solar modules in the promotion period from European distributors.
- In order to enter the competition, participants must provide the following information:

- o Contact Person information: name, surname, email address, phone number.
- Company information: company name, country/location, social media channels.
- Proof of purchase / proof of delivery for at least 50 kWp Trina Solar Modules within the promotion period

# 4. Awards

The prizes are open to all participants who enter the promotion and comply with these terms and conditions. Trina Solar may cancel or replace the prizes of this promotion. Any changes will be reflected on the website.

The prizes will be drawn in a lottery and will consist of the following prizes:

- 4x trips to China for a Trina Solar Factory visit + further sightseeing (2 persons per winning installer company)
- o 8x Electric Scooter
- o 8x food truck party for your next company event

The winners will be announced on Trina Solar's "Installer Lottery Q4 2023" official website (https://lottery.trinasolar.com) and in official communication channels.

Each winner will receive an email with the award information sent by Trina Solar Europe. If the winner can't get in touch within 5 working days after the lottery or fails to abide by the prize terms on this page, Trina Solar has the right to award the prize to a newly drawn winner. In order to receive the prize smoothly, the winner will have to provide a real registered company name, telephone number, email, address and all the other information required by Trina Solar.

If the winner is unable or unwilling to confirm its identity, Trina Solar will keep the prize until the winner's identity is confirmed or reevaluate the participant's eligibility for the prize.

The line manager or management team of the organization of the Winner shall confirm the acceptance of the Prize in written or oral form.

# 5. General Considerations

- Participation in the promotion will be only available through Trina Solar's official webpage (https://lottery.trinasolar.com)
- All promotion information will be available in Trina Solar's official communication channels:
  - Webpage (<a href="https://lottery.trinasolar.com">https://lottery.trinasolar.com</a>)
  - o LinkedIn

- o Twitter
- Facebook
- Instagram
- All the information submitted with the form will be transmitted to, stored and processed by Trina Solar.
- The Participant consents that all materials provided to Trina Solar for the purposes of participating in the Process referred, can be used by Trina Solar for use online on any social media and further distribution and or film screening.
- The Participant is entitled to use the Material for personal purposes, in particular for publication in social media.
- Participants are prohibited from maliciously influencing the results of the event with ticket swiping tools. Those who violate the rules will be disqualified.
- Trina Solar cannot guarantee that there are no errors or omissions in the relevant prizes and services, nor can it guarantee that it will provide a fully operational condition for this activity.
- Trina Solar will not be responsible for any loss or damage to participants caused by the following circumstances:
  - The working system encounters operation failure, maintenance or repair, network problems, hackers, security holes or tampering, viruses or unauthorized human intervention beyond the control of Trina Solar;
  - The security and fairness of the event content or the normal distribution process of prizes are affected for any reason. (Influencing factors include but are not limited to: participants participating in activities on invalid dates; social strikes, factory closures, labor disputes; diseases, natural disasters, natural disasters, bad weather conditions; wars, riots, accidents; malicious damage or violation of laws or government orders, rules, regulations or directions; logistics and transportation issues.)
- Trina Solar shall not be responsible for any loss or damage to any party caused by the following circumstances: Negative emotions caused by disappointment with the activity results; Any problems caused by network, server, line, equipment, system, software operation, active account and technology; Any problems caused by participants downloading materials related to prizes using other people's devices.
- If Trina Solar suffers any damage due to the following circumstances, the participants shall provide compensation: You use the prize of this activity for improper purposes; You obtained the prize of this activity by improper means; You can influence the results of the event at any time, place and in any form, and even affect Trina Solar's reputation.
- This Terms and Conditions comply with all applicable laws, including applicable laws from the EU. In case any stipulation of this Terms and Conditions is found invalid by applicable laws shall be deemed to be of no effect.